NICHOLAS R. WOLFF Class of 1969 Inducted 2003

Nick Wolff, Class of 1969, is a successful local businessman and a leader in many community activities and organizations. His father, Richard Wolff '25, was posthumously inducted into the Hall of Fame in 1996.

Born in White Plains, Mr. Wolff attended Ridgeway and Eastview schools before White Plains High School, where he competed in gymnastics and was New York State Trampoline Champion in 1969.

After attending Monmouth College, he joined the real estate firm founded by his grandmother and his father in 1933. He has expanded the organization to three offices and it is now the #1 Century 21 company in the area and in the top 1% nationwide.

Mr. Wolff has served the Westchester County Board of Realtors in a variety of leadership positions, including president of the Commercial and Investment Division, and secretary and treasurer of the Board. He is a registered professional member of the National Association of Real Estate Appraisers and a member of the New York State Society of Real Estate Appraisers.

Mr. Wolff teaches many subjects for the State of New York Certified Broker and Salesperson Course and has lectured for the Cornell Co-operative Education School, White Plains Adult and Continuing Education School and Pace Law School.

During his many years of community involvement, Mr. Wolff was a board member of the White Plains Child Day Care Center and United Way, a chairman of the Slater Center, and president of the Rotary Club. In addition, he served as a commissioner on the Housing Authority and vice president and trustee of the YMCA. A volunteer at the Loucks Games, Mr. Wolff is on the Board of the White Plains Library Foundation and the Friends of Public Education.

He and his wife, Aileen, have four children and three grandchildren. Two daughters, Laura and Joanna, currently attend White Plains High School.